witnesses, but also in the interest of the petitioner himself.

7. Considering the nature of allegations and stage

of  investigation,  I  am  inclined  to  grant  bail  to  the

petitioner with the following conditions: 

(a) The  petitioner shall  be released on bail  on

his executing a bond for   `25,000/- (Rupees

twenty five thousand only)  with two solvent

sureties  for the like sum to the satisfaction of

the learned Special Judge  having jurisdiction.

(b) The  sureties  shall  produce  documents  to

establish  their  identity  and  solvency.  The

lower  court  need  not  insist  on  solvency